Trade Creditors 2,517,810 2,517,810 2,517,810 - - -

Finance lease liabilities 7,986,028 9,429,557 1,951,037 1,775,472 5,234,489 468,559

Term Loans 1,243,624 1,243,624 1,243,624

Loans others - - - - - -

TOTAL 11,747,462 13,190,991 5,712,471 1,775,472 5,234,489 468,559

Financials Assets

Trade debtors - - - - - -

Other receivables 642,690 642,690 642,690 - - -

Loans to related parties - - - - - -

TOTAL 642,690 642,690 642,690 - - -

Notes to the Financial Statements

Citigold Corporation Limited and Controlled Entities52

d) Market Risk

Market risk arises from the use of foreign currency fi nancial instruments. It is a risk that the fair value or future cash fl ows of a
fi nancial instrument will fl uctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates (currency risk).

e) Interest rate risk

All loans have fi xed interest rates, cash and cash equivalents are invested at variable interest rates subjecting the interest amount
received to interest rate risk. The balance in cash and cash equivalents will not drop regardless of the interest rate therefore there is
no down side interest rate risk.

Sensitivity Analysis
Carrying Amount

AUD

+1%

Profi t

-1%

Profi t

$ $ $

Consolidated - 2010

Cash and cash equivalents 510,700  5,107 -

Tax charge of 30% - (1,532) -

After tax increase/ (decrease) - 3,575 -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

The same analysis was performed for the period ended 30 June 2009.

Consolidated - 2009

Cash and cash equivalents 3,850,970 38,510 -

Tax charge of 30% - (11,550) -

After tax increase/ (decrease) - 26,960 -

f) Other price risk

The Group invests surplus cash in publicly traded shares and in doing so it exposes itself to the fl uctuations in price that are inherent
in such a market. The group monitors the performance of the listed equity securities on a continuous basis

The Group’s exposure to equity price risk is as follows:
2010 ASX

Listed Securities 2,269,773

The group’s most signifi cant holding is in the Exploration sector which accounts for 100% of its total investments
in ASX listed shares.

2009 ASX

Listed Securities 1,141,000

The group’s most signifi cant holding is in the Exploration sector which accounts for 100% of its total investments